
TERRY COUNTY
121ST DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL NON-JURY

JUNE 24, 2025

Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 7897 STATE OF TEXAS A: MARIE EISELA GALINDO NO   
VS. B: LONE STAR BAIL BOND II
SMITH, TREC STEVEN

Offense: TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO IMPAIR
Reason Set:  MOTION TO PROCEED HEARING
Comments:    

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     7974     STATE OF TEXAS                            A: PHILIP D. RICKER                                       YES  
VS.
CORDAO, JAMIE LYNN

Offense: POSS CS PG 1 <1G
Reason Set:  MOTION TO PROCEED HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8090     STATE OF TEXAS                            B: NATIONAL BONDING                                       NO   
VS.
GAGE, COURTNEY DONOVAN

Offense: CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE FAMILY
Reason Set:   
Comments:     

MOTION TO AMEND BOND CONDITIONS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8551 STATE OF TEXAS B: CUATRO'S BAIL BONDS NO  
VS.
DAVIS, DAVID ALAN

Offense:     STALKING
Reason Set:  ATTORNEY STATUS MTP
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8608     STATE OF TEXAS                            A: MATTHEW S. JOHNSON                                     YES  
VS.
ALONZO, DESTINEY DELARENE

Offense: POSS CS PG 2 < 1G
Reason Set:  MTP PLEA
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8716 STATE OF TEXAS A: MARK SNODGRASS NO   
VS. B: CAPROCKL
GARCIA, ADRIAN DAMEK

Offense:     AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
Reason Set:  STATUS / PRE-TRIAL HEARING
Comments:    8717

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8717 STATE OF TEXAS A: MARK SNODGRASS NO   
VS. B: CAPROCKL
GARCIA, ADRIAN DAMEK

Offense:     DEADLY CONDUCT DISCH FIREARM INDIV(S)
Reason Set:  STATUS / PRE-TRIAL HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8760 STATE OF TEXAS B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND NO   
VS.
FORBES, CHARLES RANDALL

Offense:     POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<200G
Reason Set:  ATTORNEY STATUS MTP
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8766 STATE OF TEXAS A: STEVE HERSHBERGER NO   
VS. B: PHOENIX BAIL BONDS
MCKINNEY, TIMOTHY LEE

Offense:     THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K
Reason Set:  STATUS / PRE-TRIAL HEARING
Comments:    8972

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8767 STATE OF TEXAS A: STEVE HERSHBERGER NO   
VS. B: COWBOY BAIL BOND
STEVENS, PATRICK ANTHONY

Offense: THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K
Reason Set:  STATUS / PRE-TRIAL HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8856     STATE OF TEXAS                            A: PATRICK C MURRAY                                       YES  
VS.
CRUZ, RAYMUNDO DIAZ

Offense: POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G
Reason Set:  PLEA
Comments:    8857

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8857 STATE OF TEXAS A: PATRICK C MURRAY YES  
VS.
CRUZ, RAYMUNDO DIAZ

Offense:     UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON
Reason Set:  PLEA
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8914 STATE OF TEXAS A: GREG MULLANAX NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
FLORES, ANTONIO

Offense:     POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G
Reason Set:  STATUS / PRE-TRIAL HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8972 STATE OF TEXAS A: STEVE HERSHBERGER NO   
VS. B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS
MCKINNEY, TIMOTHY LEE

Offense:     BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO APPEAR FELONY
Reason Set:  STATUS / PRE-TRIAL HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     8998     STATE OF TEXAS                            B: TRAMMEL'S LUBBOCK BAIL BOND                            NO   
VS.
BEAN, ROY MACK

Offense:     CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE ELDERLY
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 8999 STATE OF TEXAS B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS NO   
VS.
CARTER, DANIEL JAMES

Offense: THEFT OF FIREARM
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9001     STATE OF TEXAS                            B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS                    NO   
VS.
COCKBURN, BARNEY PAT

Offense: POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9002     STATE OF TEXAS                            B: CUATRO'S BAIL BONDS                                    NO   
VS.
COLBURN, CIENA HELENE

Offense: POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9005     STATE OF TEXAS                            A: ELIAS J. GARCIA                                        YES  
VS.
FISH, DARREN ANTHONY

Offense: BAIL JUMPING AND FAIL TO APPEAR FELONY
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

09:00am 9008 STATE OF TEXAS A: MARIE EISELA GALINDO YES  
VS.
PEREZ, JOE ADAM

Offense: CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9009     STATE OF TEXAS                            B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS                    NO   
VS.
RODRIGUEZ, PATRICIA ALICIA

Offense: THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9011     STATE OF TEXAS                            B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND - JUSTIN WILLIAMS                    NO   
VS.
SANCHEZ, STEPHANIE LEIGH

Offense: POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09:00am     9014     STATE OF TEXAS                            B: CAPROCK BAIL BOND                                      NO   
VS.
STELL, CURTIS DEVON

Offense: INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED RECKLESS BI
Reason Set:  ARRAIGNMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DOCKET SETTINGS COUNT: 23



TERRY COUNTY
121ST DISTRICT COURT CIVIL NON JURY

JUNE 24, 2025

Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney In Jail

01:30pm     22271 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF -    
SALLIE KENADY
AND
JOEL KENADY
AND IN THE INTEREST OF
EVERETT KENADY AND MARLEE

PETITIONER ATT.  CHRISTINA L DUFFY 
AD LITEM ATT.    ELIAS J. GARCIA 

KENADY, CHILDREN

Reason Set:  FINAL DIVORCE HEARING
Comments:    Default

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

01:30pm     22277 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF -    
ERICA JEANELL GUERRERO
AND
ADAM GUERRERO
AND IN THE INTEREST OF
M.Y.G, E.D.G, N.J.G

RESPONDENT ATT.  
PETITIONER ATT.  MATTHEW HARRIS

Reason Set:  MOTION FOR ENFORCEMENT
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

01:30pm     22353 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF -    
DERICK SCOTT RAUTBORT
AND
SARA RAUTBORT
AND IN THE INTEREST OF SPENCER SCOTT
RAUTBORT AND SAWYER RAUTBORT, CHILDREN    

RESPONDENT ATT.  LEIGH ANN FOUTS 
PETITIONER ATT.  ELIAS J. GARCIA 
INTERVENOR ATT.  REBECCA L CRUMP 

Reason Set:  FINAL DIVORCE HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney In Jail

01:30pm     22443 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF -    
TESSA HOWARD
AND
DILLON HOWARD
AND IN THE INTEREST OF
CHANNING HOWARD, A CHILD

RESPONDENT ATT.  NICK L. OLGUIN 
PETITIONER ATT.  PHILIP D. RICKER 

Reason Set:  TRO
Comments:    RESET FROM 6/10/25

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

01:30pm     22445 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF -    
ALLISON NATIVIDAD PADRON
AND
JOSUE IRAM PADRON
AND
IN THE INTEREST OF

RESPONDENT ATT.  PRO SE 
PETITIONER ATT.  PRO SE 

VICTORIA CRUZ PADRON,
A CHILD

Reason Set:  FINAL DIVORCE HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

01:30pm     22450 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF -    
ANSELMO CASTRO MARTINEZ
AND
ANITA MENDOZA MARTINEZ

RESPONDENT ATT.  PRO SE 
PETITIONER ATT.  PRO SE 

Reason Set:  FINAL DIVORCE HEARING
Comments:   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney In Jail

01:30pm     22453 STATE OF TEXAS -    
VS.

J.  CHARLES BUNK
JO'SHAE FERGUSON-WORLEY

ELI MORENO GARCIA,PRINCIPAL AND
ALBERT SAENZ, D/B/A AA-BEST BAIL BONDS,    
SURETY

DEFENDANT ATT.   
PLAINTIFF ATT.   

Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JUDGE
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

01:30pm    22454 STATE OF TEXAS -    
VS.

J.  CHARLES BUNK 
JO'SHAE FERGUSON-WORLEY 

ELI MORENO GARCIA,PRINCIPAL AND
ALBERT SAENZ, D/B/A AA-BEST BAIL BONDS,
SURETY

DEFENDANT ATT.   
PLAINTIFF ATT.   

Reason Set:  TRIAL BY JUDGE
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DOCKET SETTINGS COUNT: 8



TERRY COUNTY
121ST DISTRICT COURT JUVENILE NON JURY

JUNE 24, 2025

Time Docket No.  Style of Case Attorney/Bondsman In Jail

03:30pm    23- 012     STATE OF TEXAS A: PHILIP D. RICKER    
VS.
IVYONA NIAEILLI SMITH

Offense:     ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ
Reason Set:  DETENTION HEARING
Comments:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DOCKET SETTINGS COUNT: 1
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